
public bid notice
The County of Clark Pro-

bation Office will be accept-
ing sealed bids with a $2,000 
minimum on a 2009 Ford Crown 
Vic. The car has approximately 
160,000 miles and will be sold 
as is. Sealed bids are to be 
submitted to the County Clerk’s 
office by January 30, 2025 by 
11pm. To view the car, please 
contact the Probation Office at 
217-826-5131.
1/11,18

public notice
Casey-Westfield Community

Unit School District #C-4
Clark, Coles, Crawford,

Cumberland & Jasper Counties
Notice of Public Hearing

January 27, 2025
The Board of Education of 

the Casey-Westfield Communi-
ty Unit School District #C-4 will 
hold a Public Hearing Monday, 
January 27, 2025 at 7pm in the 
Unit Office, 401 E Main, Casey, 
Illinois.

The purpose of said hearing 
will be to receive public com-
ment on a proposed waiver 
application of 105 ILCS 5/10-
19.05(d) to allow the district to 
continue to conduct full-day 
School Improvement Activities.


